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DW Findings:

1)Input edited as amount should be in lakhs
2)Kindly provide consolidated documents showing Percentage of expenditure excluding

salary, for infrastructure development and augmentation year wise during the last five

years duly signed by competent authority

3)Provide Audited income and expenditure statement of the institution to be signed by CA

and counter signed by the competent authority (relevant expenditure claimed for

infrastructure augmentation should be clearly highlighted)

656.631200965.17801.23826.12

Expenditure for infrastructure
development and augmentation,

excluding salary year wise during

last five years (INR in lakhs)

HEI INPUT:

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that, the expenditure for infrastructure development and augmentation,

excluding salary year wise during last five years (INR in lakhs) is provided below for the metric

4.1.2.
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HEI requests the DW to accept the above claimed expenditure for infrastructure and

augmentation.

The expenditure amount mentioned above is shown in Lakhs (INR)

656.63

2018-19

1200.12

2019-20

965.17

2020-21

801.23

2021-22

826.12

2022-23

last five years (INR in lakhs)

development and augmentation,

excluding salary year wise during

Expenditure for infrastructure

Year

HEI Response for DVV finding 1:

The expenditure for Infrastructure and augmentation for the year 2019-20 is 1200.12(INR in

Lakhs) and the same has been reflected in changed input for 2019-20.
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The expenditure amount mentioned above is shown in Lakhs (INR)

42.94%              I

656.63

1641.13

2018-19

1200.12

2887.01

2019-20

965.17

2025.54

2020-21

801.23

1801.97

2021-22

826.12

2006.22

2022-23

FINANCIAL YEAR (S)

Percentage of expenditure
excluding salary, for
infrastructure development
and augmentation

Expenditure for infrastructure

development and

augmentation, excluding

salary (INR in Lakhs)

Total Expenditure excluding
salary (INR in Lakhs)

DETAILS

HEI Response for DW finding 2:

The HEI has provided consolidated documents showing Percentage of expenditure excluding

salary, for infrastructure development and augmentation year wise during the last five years duly

signed by competent authority
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Hence, the HEI requests the DW to kindly accept the claimed data and evidence placed

with the responses made for the DW findings towards the metric 4.1.2., related to the

expenditure for infrastructure development and augmentation, excluding salary year wise

during last five years (INR in lakhs).

HEI Response for DW finding 3:

The HEI has provided Audited income and expenditure statement of the institution signed by CA

and counter signed by the competent authority (relevant expenditure claimed for infrastructure

augmentation clearly highlighted).
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